

CHEESE SAUCES

Chile Con Queso

ITEM #7605
PACK SIZE: 4/5 LBS



Loaded Savory Waffle



Queso Mac and Cheese



Queso Aioli Breakfast Sandwich

KEY INGREDIENTS

- ▶ American Cheese
- ▶ Cream
- ▶ Roasted Green Chile Peppers
- ▶ Jalapeño Peppers
- ▶ Red Bell Peppers

Delicious, not difficult.

APPEARANCE Thick, Golden Yellow

AROMA Rich

FLAVOR Buttery, Mild Spice

TEXTURE Smooth, Creamy



READYFOODS.BIZ

Chile Con Queso

ITEM #7605 • PACK SIZE: 4/5 LBS

PRODUCT FEATURES



Holds consistently with a smooth texture, no clumps!



Thick & rich sauce makes perfect creamy topping

MENU POSSIBILITIES

- Perfect as-is for a dip or sauce
- Easily incorporates into other soups or sauces
- Serve over nachos, loaded fries, burgers, breakfast burritos
- Use as a sauce on flatbreads and sandwiches



WHEN YOU BUY A CASE, YOU'RE...

Using an ingredient that gives back through our company commitment to being a positive participant in our community.

STEAM TABLE-APPROVED!

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Ingredients: Cream Replacer (Milk, Cream, Soy Lecithin, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, and Carrageenan), Water, Yellow American Cheese Spread (American Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Skim Milk, Whey, Cream, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Lactic Acid, Carotenal [Color], Annatto [Color], and Paprika [Color], Enzymes), Jalapeño (Jalapeño Peppers, Salt, Acetic Acid, Water, Calcium Chloride), Red Bell Peppers, Green Chile, Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour Enriched [Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid] Malted Barley Flour, Potassium Bromate), Cheese Flavor (Whey, Maltodextrin, Buttermilk, Natural Cheddar Cheese Flavor, Salt), Modified Food Starch, Soybean Oil, Tomatoes in Juice (Diced Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Citric Acid and Calcium Chloride), Unsalted Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Vegetable Base (Vegetables and Concentrated Vegetables [Carrots, Celery, Onion, Tomato], Yeast Extract, Salt, Organic Cane Sugar, Maltodextrin [from Corn], Canola Oil, Barley Malt Extract [Gluten], Contains 2% or Less of Dried Onion, Dried Potato, Dried Garlic, Natural Flavor), and Cilantro.

CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, AND SOY This product is made in a facility where the following allergens may be present. Wheat, Soy, Gluten, Sesame and Milk.

THAWING AND HEATING INFORMATION

FULLY COOKED, READY TO USE

We recommend thawing bags of our frozen items in your fridge and heating to 165°F before serving, or as directed by your state health department. If the product you are using comes in a tipper tie bag, you do not need to remove the metal clip to open the bag. Simply thaw and then cut the bag open from the bottom and pour out our fully-cooked products to heat or serve.

Nutrition Facts

About 23 servings per container
Serving size (100g)

Amount per serving
Calories 180

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 13g	17%
Saturated Fat 7g	35%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 640mg	28%
Total Carbohydrate 9g	3%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 4g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 127mg	10%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 101mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4



SCAN TO VIEW ALL OF OUR LABOR-SAVING ITEMS OR REQUEST A SAMPLE:



COST SAVINGS HACK: Our ready-to-use queso is made with a 180-day shelf life and can save you about an hour on labor costs and has 100% yield! It's delicious, not difficult.